

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 394 of 2010****With****CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 4 of 2010****In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 394 of 2010****With****R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 393 of 2010****With****MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR RESTORATION) NO. 1 of 2018****In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 393 of 2010****DEPUTY MANAGER****Versus****PARSOTTAMBHAI BECHARBHAI (SINCE DECEASED) & 1 other(s)****Appearance:****MR RITURAJ M MEENA(3224) for the Appellant(s) No. 1****RULE SERVED BY DS(65) for the Defendant(s) No. 1.1,1.2,1.3,1.4,2,3****UNSERVED EXPIRED (N)(9) for the Defendant(s) No. 1****CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE A.J.DESAI****Date : 14/11/2019****ORAL ORDER**

Office is directed to list these matters along with Civil Application No.2 of 2018 on 16/12/2019 since the Civil Application No.2 of 2018 has been restored by this Court vide order dated 01/03/2019.

[A.J.DESAI,J.]

DIPTI PATEL