

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 394 of 2010

With

CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 4 of 2010

In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 394 of 2010

With

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 393 of 2010

=====

DEPUTY MANAGER

Versus

PARSOTTAMBHAI BECHARBHAI (SINCE DECEASED) & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR RITURAJ M MEENA(3224) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

DECEASED LITIGANT THROUGH LEGAL HEIRS/ REPRESENTATIVES

for the Defendant(s) No. 1

RULE SERVED BY DS for the Defendant(s) No. 1.1,1.2,1.3,1.4,2,3

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP N. BHATT

Date : 03/10/2024

ORAL ORDER

None present for the parties when the matter is called out.

In the interest of justice, stand over to 19.11.2024.

(SANDEEP N. BHATT,J)

SRILATHA