

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 393 of 2010

=====

DEPUTY MANAGER

Versus

JOITARAM BECHARBHAI & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MARSHALL & ASSOCIATES(5936) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

NOTICE SERVED for the Defendant(s) No. 1,2

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE DEVAN M. DESAI

Date : 13/11/2025

ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate Ms. Aayushi Shukla, appearing for learned advocate Mr. Rituraj Meena, stated that an appearance would be filed on behalf of the appellant in First Appeal No. 393 of 2010 and, therefore, seeks time.

In view of the statement made by the learned advocate for the appellant, the matter is adjourned to 17.11.2025.

(D. M. DESAI,J)

MUSKAN